

December 13, 2023

Associate Membership 2024

Greetings NTGCR Associate Member:

On behalf of the National Tribal Gaming Commissioners & Regulators (NTGCR), I wish to express my appreciation for your continued membership and support of the NTGCR. As a generous supporter, your dedication helps ensure tribal gaming regulation remains a viable and active function of the Indian gaming industry.

Throughout all the challenges we all are faced with, we have been able to accomplish much this year and our plans for the coming year will build upon these successes. 2023 was a special year for the organization. It marked the twenty-fifth year since the modern NTGCR organization was founded. We were happy to have you by our side as we commemorated this extraordinary achievement. NTGCR plans to continue to provide much needed training to tribal gaming regulators by taking advantage of available technology, broaden the fundraising efforts to support the organization's education outreach plans, publish papers, guidelines, and other materials on subjects affecting all tribal gaming regulators, and more.

Our goals are bold, but achievable; however, they can only be reached with the support of the NTGCR Membership. We are asking you to renew your NTGCR Associate Membership by completing and submitting the attached renewal application and retain access to membership benefits, including:

- Priority in speaking opportunities at NTGCR conferences, certification academies and webinars.
- Display and use of the NTGCR Associate Member logo in company advertisements and publications.
- Receive all NTGCR publications, meeting notices, and action alerts.

Thank you, again, for your commitment to the NTGCR. We look forward to serving you another year. Should you need any assistance or have any questions about the renewal process, please contact Les Stanley, NTGCR Secretary and Membership Committee Chairman, at less@ntgcr.com.

Best Regards,

Jamie Hummingbird

Jamie Hummingbird, Chairman National Tribal Gaming Commissioners & Regulators



Ph: (920) 737-2814 email: <u>dawnr@ntgcr.com</u>

<u>Associate Membership Application</u> – 2024

The Associate membership fee of \$1000.00 is due annually, payable upon submission of the initial application and on the first day of January thereafter.

r i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		,	
Business Name:			
Official Contact:			
Title:			
Address:			
City:		State:	Zip Code:
Telephone:	Fax:		
Email:		Website:	
Brief Description of Product or Service:			
Tribal References:			
If you will be paying by credit card, please dawnr@ntgcr.com.	compl	ete and email applica	tion and payment form to:

If paying by check, please mail completed application and check to:

 ${\bf National\ Tribal\ Gaming\ Commissioners\ \&\ Regulators}$

Attn: Membership Committee

P.O. Box 454

Oneida, WI 54155



2024 - Membership Payment Form

(Please complete this form and send with the membership application form.)

Tribe or Company:		
Contact Person:		
Phone:		
Email:		
Please check one:	Associate Member	Commission/Tribe Member
	Met	nod of Payment:
Enclosed you wi	ll find check # for my mem	bership fee.
Please charge m	y credit card \$ for my i	nembership fee. (NTGCR uses Square to process credit cards.)
Circle One: VI	SA MC AE Exp	Date: CCV:
Card #		Zip Code:
Printed Name as it appear	rs on the card:	
Signature (required):		
If paying by checks, chec	return it with the check.	to the following address. Please complete membership application and
	National Tribal Gaming Commi Attn: Membership Committee	ssioners & Regulators
	P.O. Box 454 Oneida, WI 54155	
If paying by credit card	, please email membership application	n and this form to: dawnr@ntgcr.com
	MEM	BERSHIP DUES

Annual membership dues are to be paid by all current members as well as by new applicants. The amount of the annual dues is as follows:

Tribal Membership Dues:	Amount Due
Non-Gaming Tribes & Class II	\$250.00
Class III Gaming Tribes	\$500.00

Associate Member Dues:	Amount Due
Associate Member	\$1,000.00

Dues are payable upon submission of the initial application and on the first day of January thereafter. Dues must be paid in full to obtain and maintain all benefits as members of the NTGC/R. Any dues submitted prior to Jan 1 will not be deposited or charged to a credit card until after Jan 1 in order to account for dues in the same year they are paid.